
T Interoffice Memorandum 

Cu~Y 
GOVERNMENT April29,2024 
FLORIDA 

To: 

Contact: 

Subject: 

Mayor Jerry L. Demings 
-AND-
County Commissioners 

Carrie Mathes, CFCM, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, C.P.M., Manager II, Procurement 
Division 

Rich Steiger, FMA, Manager II, Facilities Management Division 
407-836-7473 

Approval of Amendment No. 5, Contract Y20-1034B, Exterior Painting Service 

ACTION REQUESTED: 

Approval of Amendment No. 5, Contract Y20-1034B, Exterior Painting Service, with Quick 
Painting Group, Inc., in the amount of $330,000, for a revised estimated contract amount of 
$628,500. 

PROCUREMENT: 

This amendment will add funds to allow continued services countywide for labor and materials 
for exterior painting services based on the County's usage to date. 

FUNDING: 

Funding is available in account numbers: 0001-043-1713-3810, 0001-043-1715-3810, 0001-043-
1717-3810, 0001-043-1718-3810, and 0001-043-1719-3 81 0. 

APPROVALS: 

The Facilities Management Division concurs with this request. 

REMARKS : 

On September 22, 2020, the Board authorized award of Contract Y20-1034B to Quick Painting 
Group, Inc. , in the amount of $248,500 for a one-year term, renewable for four additional one­
year terms. 

Previous contract amendments are as follows : 

Amendment No. 1: Renewed the contract for the period of December 4, 2021 through 
December 3, 2022. 

Amendment No. 2: Renewed the contract for the period of December 4, 2022 through 
December 3, 2023 . 



Approval of Amendment No. 5, Contract Y20-1034B, Exterior Painting Service 
Page 2 

Amendment No. 3: Renewed the contract for the period of December 4, 2023 through 
December 3, 2024 and added Exhibit A listing unit prices for Lot A. 

Amendment No. 4: Added funds in the amount of $50,000, for a revised estimated contract 
amount to $298,500. 


